



Office Address:
 1100 Technology Place, Suite 122
 West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Phone: (561) 932-1070 Fax: (561) 228-8918

To: Indian River County	Contact: Chris Hanson
Address: 1800 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960	Phone:
	Fax:
Project Name: 8th Street Utility Replacements/Relocations	Bid Number: 23-05012
Project Location: Indian River County, Vero Beach, FL	Bid Date: 5/19/2023


Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Section A					
A1b	Mobilization - Non - Emergency	1.00	EACH	\$1,704.75	\$1,704.75
A2c	Temporary Traffic Control - FDOT Roadway	2,500.00	LF	\$1.31	\$3,275.00
Total Price for above Section A Items:					\$4,979.75
Section B					
B3	Coquina Rock Base (Material Only)	430.00	CY	\$16.97	\$7,297.10
B6a	Sod Replacement - Bahia (Material Only)	8,236.00	SY	\$1.23	\$10,130.28
Total Price for above Section B Items:					\$17,427.38
Section D - Utility					
D1a	Trackhoe (Medium)	844.00	HR	\$130.70	\$110,310.80
D1c	Front End Loader	844.00	HR	\$119.33	\$100,714.52
D1f	Tandem Dump Truck	240.00	HR	\$62.51	\$15,002.40
D1h	Crew Truck W/ Hand Tools	844.00	HR	\$28.41	\$23,978.04
D2c	Supervisor	240.00	HR	\$107.97	\$25,912.80
D2f	5 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman (Pipe Crew)	844.00	HR	\$346.63	\$292,555.72
D2a	Crew Man (6th Man Of Pipe Crew)	844.00	HR	\$51.14	\$43,162.16
D2e	4 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman (Utility Punch-out)	62.00	HR	\$295.49	\$18,320.38
D2d	3 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman (Utility Test Crew)	100.00	HR	\$244.35	\$24,435.00
Total Price for above Section D - Utility Items:					\$654,391.82
Section D - Roadwork					
D1a	Trackhoe (Medium)	418.00	HR	\$130.70	\$54,632.60
D1c	Front End Loader	418.00	HR	\$119.33	\$49,879.94
D1d	Grader	418.00	HR	\$111.38	\$46,556.84
D1h	Crew Truck W/ Hand Tools	418.00	HR	\$28.41	\$11,875.38
D2c	Supervisor	140.00	HR	\$107.97	\$15,115.80
D2e	4 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman	418.00	HR	\$295.49	\$123,514.82
Total Price for above Section D - Roadwork Items:					\$301,575.38
Section E					
E1	Misc. Materials	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
E1	Precast ARV Manholes - USCP	1.00	LS	\$7,024.34	\$7,024.34
E1	Grout Material - Maschmeyer	1.00	LS	\$12,728.10	\$12,728.10
E1	Import Hauling - Siboney	1.00	LS	\$2,802.53	\$2,802.53
E2	24" Line Stops / 8" X 8" Tap / 24" X 24" Taps - Rangeline	1.00	LS	\$38,786.00	\$38,786.00
E2	24" FPVC Force Main Directional Bore - K3 Directional	1.00	LS	\$108,130.00	\$108,130.00
E2	Grout Pumping Service - JR's Concrete Pumping, Inc. (Based On Bid Tab Grout CY Quantities - 2 Days)	1.00	LS	\$1,933.25	\$1,933.25
E2	24" Force Main Fusion Services For Directional Bore - Aegion	1.00	LS	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
E2	Paving - All County Paving	1.00	LS	\$22,547.27	\$22,547.27
Total Price for above Section E Items:					\$249,781.49

Total Bid Price: \$1,228,155.82

Notes:

- Prices are in accordance with the IRCBUS 2022 Labor RFP 2020039 Valid Until 07/06/23.

<p>ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.</p> <p>Buyer: _____</p> <p>Signature: _____</p> <p>Date of Acceptance: _____</p>	<p>CONFIRMED: CK Contractors & Development Florida</p> <p>Authorized Signature:  _____</p> <p>Estimator: Quentin Middleton</p>
---	---